m— NELSON
Ii] MULLINS

Press Releases

. TOP RANKED .

\: Cha{ggloersi,
C®2020v"

Nelson Mullins Riley &
Scarborough LLP

April 23, 2020
Chambers USA 2020 Recognizes Nelson Mullins Attorneys and Practices

Chambers and Partners

COLUMBIA, S.C. -- Legal directory publisher Chambers and Partners has recognized Nelson Mullins Riley &
Scarborough LLP and its attorneys in the 2020 edition of its Chambers USA Guide. The publisher gave the Firm national
rankings for its product liability and mass torts and transportation (road): automotive practices. It also recognized seven
attorneys for their national practices.

They are:

¢ Atlanta partner Douglas R. Spear in Startups & Emerging Companies

¢ Atlanta associate George F. Akers in Startups & Emerging Companies

e Columbia partner David E. Dukes in the categories of Litigation: Trial Lawyers, and Product Liability and Mass Tort
e Columbia partner John D. Martin in Litigation: E-Discovery

e Columbia partner Steven A. McKelvey, Jr. in Transportation: Road (carriage/commercial)

e New York partner Edward J. Hansen in Outsourcing

e Washington, DC partner Edward L. Rubinoff in International Trade: Export Controls & Economic Sanctions
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Ovwerall, Chambers ranked 64 Nelson Mullins attorneys in nine states and the District of Columbia for their local legal
practices. It also ranked the following practices in Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, and West
Virginia. They are:

e Banking & Finance, Florida

e Construction, Florida

¢ Healthcare, Florida

e Litigation: General Commercial, Florida

e Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations, Florida
e Real Estate, North and Central Florida

¢ Real Estate, South Florida

e Bankruptcy/Restructuring, South Florida

e Corporate/M&A, Georgia

¢ Healthcare, North Carolina

e Litigation: General Commercial, Maryland

e Banking & Finance, South Carolina

e Corporate/M&A, South Carolina

e Environment, South Carolina

e Healthcare, South Carolina

e Litigation: General Commercial, South Carolina
e Litigation: General Commercial, West Virginia

Individual attorneys recognized for their state practices are:
In the District of Columbia:

e H. Jason Gold, Bankruptcy/Restructuring

e Valerie P. Morrison, Bankruptcy/Restructuring

e Dylan G. Trache, Bankruptcy/Restructuring

e Solomon L. Wisenberg, Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations

In Florida:

e Robert Alfert, Jr. Construction

e Michael J. Bittman, Healthcare

e C. David Brown ll, Real Estate (North & Central Florida)

e Christopher Cawallo, Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations
e Jeffrey A. Deutch, Real Estate (South Florida)

e Jonathan Etra, Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations

e Gary M. Freedman, Bankruptcy Litigation

e Clifford I. Hertz, Real Estate: Zoning/Land Use (South Florida)

e Gabriel L. Imperato, Healthcare
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¢ Anin J. Jaffe, Banking & Finance: Transactional

¢ Michael Lessne, Bankruptcy/Restructuring (South Florida)
e Lester J. Perling, Healthcare

e Bewverly A. Pohl, Litigation: Appellate

e Mark F. Raymond, Litigation: General Commercial

¢ Douglas Rillstone, Environment

e Stephanie A. Russo, Healthcare

e Jon A. Sale, Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations
e Mike Segal, Healthcare

e James E. Slater, Real Estate (North & Central Florida)

e Joseph B. Stanton, Banking & Finance: Public Finance

e Frank P. Terzo, Bankruptcy/Restructuring (South Florida)
e Michael Wilson, Construction

In Georgia:

e Michael E. Hollingsworth I, Corporate/M&A
e Ann E. Murray, Employee Benefits and Executive Compensation
e Rhys T. Wilson, Corporate/M&A (recognized practitioner)

In Maryland:

e Michael A. Brown, Litigation: General Commercial
e Timothy A. Hodge, Jr. Corporate/M&A
e Matthew S. Sturtz, Litigation: General Commercial

In Massachusetts:

e Bret A. Cohen, Labor & Employment (recognized practitioner)
e George W. Mykulak, Litigation: General Commercial
e Jane E. Remillard, Intellectual Property

In New York:

e Mitchell Boyarsky, Labor and Employment
e Edward J. Hansen, Technology & Outsourcing

In North Carolina:

e Terri L. Gardner, Bankruptcy/Restructuring
e C. Wells Hall lll, Tax

e Noah H. Huffstetler, lll, Healthcare

e Pairicia A. Markus, Healthcare
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e Charles H. Mercer, Jr. Tax
e Robert L. Wilson, Jr. Healthcare
e Fred. M. Wood, Jr. Litigation: General Commercial

In South Carolina:

e Thomas A. Brumgardt, Corporate/M&A

e Robert H. Brunson, Product Liability and Mass Tort (recognized practitioner)
e Karen Aldridge Crawford, Environment

e Gus M. Dixon, Corporate/M&A

e David E. Dukes, Litigation: General Commercial

e Daniel J. Fritze, Corporate/M&A

e Neil E. Grayson, Corporate/M&A, Corporate/M&A: Banking & Finance

e Sue Erwin Harper, Labor & Employment

e Bernard F. Hawkins Jr. Environment

e P. Mason Hogue, Jr. Corporate/M&A

e James T. Irvin Ill, Product Liability and Mass Tort (recognized practitioner)
e John M. Jennings, Corporate/M&A, Corporate/M&A: Banking & Finance

e John T. Moore, Corporate/M&A: Banking & Finance

e Sam Outten, Litigation: General Commercial

e G. Mark Phillips, Litigation: General Commercial

e Bo Russell, Corporate/M&A

In Tennessee:

e Laurence M. Papel, Real Estate

e Shane G. Ramsey, Bankruptcy/Restructuring
In West Virginia:

e Marc E. Williams, Litigation: General Commercial

e \elissa Foster Bird, Litigation: General Commercial

According to the organization, rankings are based on inteniews with law firms and clients and are released in Chambers
USA 2020. The qualities on which rankings are assessed include technical legal ability, professional conduct, client
senice, commercial astuteness, diligence, commitment, and other qualities most valued by the client, according to the
publisher. Learn more about the methodology.

Established in 1897, Nelson Mullins has more than 800 attorneys and other professionals with offices in 11 states and the
District of Columbia. For more information on the Firm, go to www.nelsonmullins.com.

View on Website
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These materials have been prepared for informational purposes only and are not legal advice. This information is not
intended to create, and receipt of it does not constitute, an attorney-client relationship. Internet subscribers and online
readers should not act upon this information without seeking professional counsel.

PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Douglas R. Spear
George F. Akers

Partner
T 404.322.6266 Partner
doug.spear@nelsonmullins.com T 404.322.6702
george.akers@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

David E. Dukes )
John D. Martin

Partner
T 803.255.9451 Partner
david.dukes@nelsonmullins.com T 803.255.9241

john.martin@nelsonmullins.com

Steven A. McKelvey, Jr.
Partner Dylan Trache
T 803.255.9573 Partner
steve.mckelvey @nelsonmullins.com T 202.689.2993
dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Robert Alfert, Jr.

Michael J. Bittman

Partner
T 407.669.4235 Partner
robert.alfert@nelsonmullins.com T 407.669.4282

mike.bittman@nelsonmullins.com

C. David Brown, Il

Christopher Cavallo

Partner
T 407.669.4206 Partner
david.brown@ nelsonmullins.com T 305.373.9465
chris.cavallo@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Jeffrey A. Deutch

Of Counsel Jonathan Etra
T 561.343.6960 Partner
jeffrey.deutch@nelsonmullins.com T 305.373.9447

jonathan.etra@nelsonmullins.com

Clifford I. Hertz

Gabriel L. Imperato

Partner
T 561.366.5335 Partner
clifford.hertz@nelsonmullins.com T 954.745.5223
gabriel.imperato@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS
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Lester J. Perling
Of Counsel Beverly A. Ponhl
T 954.745.5226 Of Counsel
lester.perling@nelsonmullins.com T 954.745.5249

beverly.pohl@nelsonmullins.com

Mark F. Raymond
Partner Jon A. Sale
T 305.373.9425 Of Counsel
mark.raymond@nelsonmullins.com T 305.373.9454
jon.sale@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS
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Mike Segal
Partner James E. Slater
T 305.373.9430 Of Counsel
mike.segal@nelsonmullins.com T 407.669.4227

jim.slater@nelsonmullins.com

Frank P. Terzo

Joseph B. Stanton

Partner
T 407.669.4210 Of Counsel
joseph.stanton@nelsonmullins.com T 954.745.5231
frank.terzo@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Michael Wilson

Michael E. Hollingsworth I

Partner
T 407.669.4313 Partner
mike.wilson@nelsonmullins.com T 404.322.6080

michael.hollingsworth@nelsonmullins.com

Ann E. Murray

Rhys T. Wilson

Partner
T 404.322.6603 Partner
ann.murray @nelsonmullins.com T 404.322.6269
rhys.wilson@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Michael A. Brown ) ’
Timothy A. Hodge, Jr.

Partner
T 443.392.9401 Partner
mike.brown@nelsonmullins.com T 443.392.9404

tim.hodge@nelsonmullins.com

Matthew S. Sturtz )
Jane E. Remillard

Partner
T 443.392.9410 Partner
matt.sturtz@nelsonmullins.com T 617.217.4628
jane.remillard@nelsonmullins.com
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Mitch Boyarsky

C. Wells Hall, Il

Partner
T 212.413.9019 Partner
mitch.boyarsky @nelsonmullins.com T 704.417.3206

wells.hall@nelsonmullins.com

Noah H. Huffstetler, Il

Patricia A. Markus, JD, CIPP/US

Partner
T 919.329.3801 Partner
noah.huffstetler@nelsonmullins.com T 919.329.3853
trish.markus@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Robert L. Wilson, Jr.

Partner Thomas A. Brumgardt
T 919.329.3870 Partner
bob.wilson@nelsonmullins.com T 803.255.9743

tom.brumgardt@nelsonmullins.com

Robert H. Brunson

Gus M. Dixon

Partner
T 843.534.4226 Partner
robert.brunson@nelsonmullins.com T 803.255.9491
gus.dixon@nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Daniel J. Fritze

Partner
T 803.255.9584 Partner
dan.fritze@nelsonmullins.com T 864.373.2235

neil.grayson@nelsonmullins.com

Bernard F. Hawkins, Jr.
Mason Hogue

Partner
T 803.255.9581 Partner
bernie.hawkins@nelsonmullins.com T 803.255.9417
mason.hogue@nelsonmullins.com
15 Copyright ©2025 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP— Attorneys and Counselors at Law. All rights reserved

For informational purposes only. Past success does not indicate the likelihood of success inany future legal representation.


https://www.nelsonmullins.com/professionals/dan-fritze
https://www.nelsonmullins.com/professionals/neil-grayson
https://www.nelsonmullins.com/professionals/bernie-hawkins
https://www.nelsonmullins.com/professionals/mason-hogue

m— NELSON
Ii] MULLINS

PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS
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James T.Irvin lll ——
John M. Jennings

Partner
T 803.255.9450 Partner
jim.inin@nelsonmullins.com T 864.373.2207

john.jennings @nelsonmullins.com

G. Mark Phillips

Partner
T 864.373.2299 Partner
sam.outten@nelsonmullins.com T 843.534.4383
mark.phillips @nelsonmullins.com
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PROFESSIONALS IN THE NEWS

Laurence M. Papel
Shane G. Ramsey

Partner
T 615.664.5353 Partner
larry.papel@nelsonmullins.com T 615.664.5355

shane.ramsey @nelsonmullins.com

Marc E. Williams Melissa Foster Bird
Partner Partner
T 304.526.3501 T 304.526.3503
marc.williams@nelsonmullins.com melissa.fosterbird@nelsonmullins.com
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